PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4569330

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	SECURITY INTEREST
SEQUENCE:	1

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
ANTARES CAPITAL LP	08/24/2017

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	TOP KNOBS USA, INC.	
Street Address:	170 TOWNSHIP LINE ROAD	
City:	HILLSBOROUGH	
State/Country:	NEW JERSEY	
Postal Code:	08844	
Name:	HARDWARE RESOURCES, INC.	
Street Address:	4319 MARLENA STREET	
City:	BOSSIER CITY	
State/Country:	LOUISIANA	
Postal Code:	71111	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 173

Patent Number: D680411 Patent Number: D679567 Patent Number: D679983 Patent Number: D680413 Patent Number: D679984 Patent Number: D680412 Patent Number: D679568 Patent Number: D679569 Patent Number: D679985 Patent Number: D680405 Patent Number: D679979 Patent Number: D679977 Patent Number: D680407	Property Type	Number
Patent Number: D679983 Patent Number: D680413 Patent Number: D679984 Patent Number: D680412 Patent Number: D679568 Patent Number: D679569 Patent Number: D679985 Patent Number: D679980 Patent Number: D680405 Patent Number: D679979 Patent Number: D679977	Patent Number:	D680411
Patent Number: D680413 Patent Number: D679984 Patent Number: D680412 Patent Number: D679568 Patent Number: D679569 Patent Number: D679985 Patent Number: D679980 Patent Number: D680405 Patent Number: D679979 Patent Number: D679977	Patent Number:	D679567
Patent Number: D679984 Patent Number: D680412 Patent Number: D679568 Patent Number: D679569 Patent Number: D679985 Patent Number: D679980 Patent Number: D680405 Patent Number: D679979 Patent Number: D679977	Patent Number:	D679983
Patent Number: D680412 Patent Number: D679568 Patent Number: D679569 Patent Number: D679985 Patent Number: D679980 Patent Number: D680405 Patent Number: D679979 Patent Number: D679977	Patent Number:	D680413
Patent Number: D679568 Patent Number: D679569 Patent Number: D679985 Patent Number: D679980 Patent Number: D680405 Patent Number: D679979 Patent Number: D679977	Patent Number:	D679984
Patent Number: D679569 Patent Number: D679985 Patent Number: D679980 Patent Number: D680405 Patent Number: D679979 Patent Number: D679977	Patent Number:	D680412
Patent Number: D679985 Patent Number: D679980 Patent Number: D680405 Patent Number: D679979 Patent Number: D679977	Patent Number:	D679568
Patent Number: D679980 Patent Number: D680405 Patent Number: D679979 Patent Number: D679977	Patent Number:	D679569
Patent Number: D680405 Patent Number: D679979 Patent Number: D679977	Patent Number:	D679985
Patent Number: D679979 Patent Number: D679977	Patent Number:	D679980
Patent Number: D679977	Patent Number:	D680405
	Patent Number:	D679979
Patent Number: D680407	Patent Number:	D679977
	Patent Number:	D680407

PATENT REEL: 043695 FRAME: 0802

504522624

Patent Number: D679981 Patent Number: D679982 Patent Number: D680406 Patent Number: D679978 Patent Number: D680404 Patent Number: D718603 Patent Number: D718606 Patent Number: D723352 Patent Number: D721259 Patent Number: D721260 Patent Number: D729033 Patent Number: D729035	
Patent Number: D680406 Patent Number: D679978 Patent Number: D680404 Patent Number: D680410 Patent Number: D718603 Patent Number: D718606 Patent Number: D723352 Patent Number: D721259 Patent Number: D721260 Patent Number: D729033	
Patent Number: D679978 Patent Number: D680404 Patent Number: D680410 Patent Number: D718603 Patent Number: D723352 Patent Number: D721259 Patent Number: D717151 Patent Number: D721260 Patent Number: D729033	
Patent Number: D680404 Patent Number: D680410 Patent Number: D718603 Patent Number: D718606 Patent Number: D723352 Patent Number: D721259 Patent Number: D717151 Patent Number: D721260 Patent Number: D729033	
Patent Number: D680410 Patent Number: D718603 Patent Number: D718606 Patent Number: D723352 Patent Number: D721259 Patent Number: D717151 Patent Number: D721260 Patent Number: D729033	
Patent Number: D718603 Patent Number: D718606 Patent Number: D723352 Patent Number: D721259 Patent Number: D717151 Patent Number: D721260 Patent Number: D729033	
Patent Number: D718606 Patent Number: D723352 Patent Number: D721259 Patent Number: D717151 Patent Number: D721260 Patent Number: D729033	
Patent Number: D723352 Patent Number: D721259 Patent Number: D717151 Patent Number: D721260 Patent Number: D729033	
Patent Number: D721259 Patent Number: D717151 Patent Number: D721260 Patent Number: D729033	
Patent Number: D717151 Patent Number: D721260 Patent Number: D729033	
Patent Number: D721260 Patent Number: D729033	
Patent Number: D729033	
Datont Numbers D720025	
Patent Number: D729055	
Application Number: 29514365	
Application Number: 29514368	
Application Number: 29514377	
Application Number: 29514378	
Application Number: 29546888	
Application Number: 29546890	
Application Number: 29546894	
Application Number: 29546895	
Application Number: 29546905	
Application Number: 29546906	
Application Number: 29546908	
Application Number: 29546909	
Application Number: 29546911	
Application Number: 29546913	
Application Number: 29546915	
Application Number: 29546916	
Application Number: 29546917	
Application Number: 29546918	
Application Number: 29546919	
Application Number: 29546921	
Application Number: 29548218	
Application Number: 29548222	
Patent Number: 7331644	
Patent Number: 7594300	

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	D563197
Patent Number:	D563193
Patent Number:	8839488
Patent Number:	7653967
Patent Number:	D568139
Patent Number:	D568140
Patent Number:	D568141
Patent Number:	D570186
Patent Number:	D570733
Patent Number:	D570183
Patent Number:	D570185
Patent Number:	D589323
Patent Number:	D570187
Patent Number:	7926772
Patent Number:	D602336
Patent Number:	D595107
Patent Number:	D598268
Patent Number:	D602331
Patent Number:	D598270
Patent Number:	D602330
Patent Number:	D598269
Patent Number:	D612703
Patent Number:	8640308
Patent Number:	D605924
Patent Number:	D602338
Patent Number:	D602335
Patent Number:	D602334
Patent Number:	D602337
Patent Number:	D602333
Patent Number:	D602332
Patent Number:	D599590
Patent Number:	D600055
Patent Number:	D600054
Patent Number:	D602329
Patent Number:	D609074
Patent Number:	D633364
Patent Number:	D634179
Patent Number:	D634176

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	D634178
Patent Number:	D639134
Patent Number:	D634177
Patent Number:	D636250
Patent Number:	D638274
Patent Number:	D638275
Patent Number:	D640121
Patent Number:	D639133
Patent Number:	D633365
Patent Number:	D637059
Patent Number:	D646550
Patent Number:	D646551
Patent Number:	D648619
Patent Number:	8590989
Application Number:	13068071
Patent Number:	D661965
Patent Number:	D661974
Patent Number:	D661968
Patent Number:	D661971
Patent Number:	D660679
Patent Number:	D662388
Patent Number:	D661972
Patent Number:	D660680
Patent Number:	D661966
Patent Number:	D661970
Patent Number:	D661967
Patent Number:	D661973
Patent Number:	8876230
Patent Number:	D680414
Patent Number:	D680408
Patent Number:	D680409
Patent Number:	8819897
Patent Number:	D708926
Patent Number:	D708040
Patent Number:	D721941
Patent Number:	D711722
Patent Number:	D708927
Patent Number:	D707098

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	D722483
Patent Number:	D710674
Patent Number:	9101213
Patent Number:	9169681
Patent Number:	D719008
Patent Number:	D718111
Application Number:	14254438
Patent Number:	9151101
Application Number:	14281643
Patent Number:	D724410
Patent Number:	D724411
Patent Number:	D719811
Application Number:	14566917
Application Number:	29493160
Patent Number:	D729036
Patent Number:	D728341
Patent Number:	D729037
Patent Number:	D728342
Patent Number:	D737654
Patent Number:	D728343
Patent Number:	D737112
Application Number:	14462079
Patent Number:	D727632
Application Number:	14475296
Application Number:	14493102
Application Number:	62242042
Application Number:	62242052
Application Number:	14531270
Application Number:	14797643
Application Number:	14947481
Application Number:	62189037
Application Number:	14797996
Application Number:	62210211
Application Number:	14821948
Application Number:	14821979
Application Number:	29542911
Application Number:	29542631
Application Number:	14876601

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	29546899	
Application Number:	29546900	
Application Number:	29546901	
Application Number:	14293001	
Application Number:	15173285	
Application Number:	14923001	
Patent Number:	D772687	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (312)706-9000

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 312-701-8623

Email: rassmus@mayerbrown.com, msherlock@mayerbrown.com

Correspondent Name: RICHARD M. ASSMUS

Address Line 1: P.O. BOX 2828

Address Line 4: CHICAGO, ILLINOIS 60690-2828

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	17546219
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	RICHARD M. ASSMUS
SIGNATURE:	/RMA/
DATE SIGNED:	08/28/2017
	This document serves as an Oath/Declaration (37 CFR 1.63).

Total Attachments: 12

source=Antares Patent Release#page1.tif source=Antares Patent Release#page2.tif source=Antares Patent Release#page3.tif source=Antares Patent Release#page4.tif source=Antares Patent Release#page5.tif source=Antares Patent Release#page6.tif source=Antares Patent Release#page7.tif source=Antares Patent Release#page8.tif

source=Antares Patent Release#page9.tif source=Antares Patent Release#page10.tif source=Antares Patent Release#page11.tif

source=Antares Patent Release#page12.tif

RELEASE OF FIRST LIEN PATENT SECURITY INTEREST

THIS RELEASE OF FIRST LIEN PATENT SECURITY INTEREST ("Release") is made effective as of August 24, 2017, by and from ANTARES CAPITAL LP, as administrative agent (in such capacity, the "Administrative Agent"), to TOP KNOBS USA, INC. and HARDWARE RESOURCES, INC. (each a "Grantor" and collectively, the "Grantors"). All terms not herein defined, have the meanings set forth in the Guarantee and Collateral Agreement or PSAs referenced below.

WHEREAS, on April 4, 2016, the Grantors, the Administrative Agent and other parties party thereto entered into that certain First Lien Guarantee and Collateral Agreement (as may be amended, modified, supplemented or restated and in effect from time to time, collectively the "Guarantee and Collateral Agreement") whereby the Grantors granted to the Administrative Agent a security interest in and continuing lien on all such Grantors' right, title and interest in, to and under the Collateral, including, without limitation, certain Patents of the Grantors;

WHEREAS, on April 4, 2016 and December 13, 2016, the Grantors executed a First Lien Patent Security Agreement (each a "<u>PSA</u>" and collectively, the "<u>PSAs</u>") granting the Administrative Agent a security interest in and continuing lien on all of such Grantors' right, title and interest in and to the Patent Collateral, including, but not limited to the Patent Collateral listed on the attached schedules and the Patent Collateral then owned or existing or thereafter acquired or arising by the Grantors;

WHEREAS, the PSAs were recorded at the United States Patent and Trademark Office on April 7, 2016 at Reel 38387 Frame 0362 and on December 15, 2016 at Reel 40965 Frame 0364; and

WHEREAS, the Administrative Agent wishes to release its interest in the Patent Collateral and retransfer and reassign to the Grantors without recourse all of the Administrative Agent's right, title and interest in and to the Patent Collateral.

NOW THEREFORE, the Administrative Agent hereby releases any security interest it may have in the Patent Collateral, including the properties listed on Schedule A, and all rights to sue for past, present, and future infringements thereof, and retransfers and reassigns any and all right, title and interest it may have in and to the foregoing without recourse to Grantors.

[SIGNATURE PAGE FOLLOWS]

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Administrative Agent has caused this Release to be executed by its duly authorized officer.

> ANTARES CAPITAL LP, as Administrative Agent

Scott J. Garlinghouse
Duly Authorized Signatory

Schedule A
Patents scheduled to April 4, 2016 PSA at reel/frame 038387/0362

	Patent Title	Application / Publication / Patent Number	Application / Publication Date	<u>Owner</u>
1.	Cabinet Handle	D680,411	03-20-12 – Filed 04-23-13 – Granted	Top Knobs USA, Inc.
2.	Cabinet Handle	D679,567	03-20-12 – Filed 04-09-13 – Granted	Top Knobs USA, Inc.
3.	Cabinet Handle	D679,983	03-20-12 – Filed 04-16-13 – Granted	Top Knobs USA, Inc.
4.	Cabinet Handle	D680,413	03-30-12 – Filed 04-23-13 – Granted	Top Knobs USA, Inc.
5.	Cabinet Handle	D679,984	03-20-12 – Filed 04-16-13 – Granted	Top Knobs USA, Inc.
6.	Cabinet Handle	D680,412	03-21-12 – Filed 04-23-13 – Granted	Top Knobs USA, Inc.
7.	Cabinet Handle	D679,568	03-21-12 – Filed 04-09-13 – Granted	Top Knobs USA, Inc.
8.	Cabinet Handle	D679,569	03-21-12 – Filed 04-09-13 – Granted	Top Knobs USA, Inc.
9.	Cabinet Handle	D679,985	03-21-12 – Filed 04-16-13 – Granted	Top Knobs USA, Inc.
10.	Cabinet Knob	D679,980	03-20-12 – Filed 04-23-13 – Granted	Top Knobs USA, Inc.
11.	Cabinet Knob	D680,405	03-21-12 – Filed 04-23-13 – Granted	Top Knobs USA, Inc.
12.	Cabinet Knob	D679,979	03-30-12 – Filed 04-16-13 – Granted	Top Knobs USA, Inc.
13.	Cabinet Knob	D679,977	03-21-12 – Filed 04-16-13 – Granted	Top Knobs USA, Inc.
14.	Cabinet Knob	D680,407	03-30-12 – Filed 04-23-13 – Granted	Top Knobs USA, Inc.
15.	Cabinet Knob	D679,981	03-30-12 – Filed 04-16-13 – Granted	Top Knobs USA, Inc.
16.	Cabinet Knob	D679,982	03-30-12 – Filed 04-16-13 – Granted	Top Knobs USA, Inc.

	Patent Title	Application / Publication / Patent Number	Application / Publication Date	<u>Owner</u>
17.	Cabinet Knob	D680,406	03-21-12 – Filed 04-23-13 – Granted	Top Knobs USA, Inc.
18.	Cabinet Knob	D679,978	03-21-12 – Filed 04-16-13 – Granted	Top Knobs USA, Inc.
19.	Cabinet Knob	D680,404	03-21-12 – Filed 04-23-13 – Granted	Top Knobs USA, Inc.
20.	Cabinet Knob	D680,410	03-21-12 – Filed 04-23-13 – Granted	Top Knobs USA, Inc.
21.	Cabinet Knob	D718,603	09-30-13 - Utility Filed 12-02-14 - Issued	Top Knobs USA, Inc.
22.	Cabinet Handle	D718,606	09-30-13 - Utility Filed 12-02-14 - Issued	Top Knobs USA, Inc.
23.	Cabinet Knob	D723,352	11-29-13 - Utility Filed 03-03-15 - Issued	Top Knobs USA, Inc.
24.	Cabinet Handle	D721,259	11-29-13 - Utility Filed 01-20-15 - Issued	Top Knobs USA, Inc.
25.	Cabinet Knob	D717,151	11-29-13 - Utility Filed 11-11-14 - Issued	Top Knobs USA, Inc.
26.	Cabinet Handle	D721,260	11-29-13 - Utility Filed 01-20-15 - Issued	Top Knobs USA, Inc.
27.	Cabinet Knob	D729,033	06-05-14 - Utility Filed 05-12-15 - Issued	Top Knobs USA, Inc.
28.	Cabinet Handle	D729,035	06-05-14 - Utility Filed 05-12-15 - Issued	Top Knobs USA, Inc.
29.	Cabinet Knob	29/514,365	01-12-15 - Filed	Top Knobs USA, Inc.
30.	Cabinet Handle	29/514,368	01-12-15 - Filed	Top Knobs USA, Inc.
31.	Cabinet Knob	29/514,377	01-12-15 - Filed	Top Knobs USA, Inc.
32.	Cabinet Handle	29/514,378	01-12-15 - Filed	Top Knobs USA, Inc.
33.	Cabinet Knob	29/546,888	11-27-15 - Filed	Top Knobs USA, Inc.
34.	Cabinet Handle	29/546,890	11-27-15 - Filed	Top Knobs USA, Inc.
35.	Cabinet Knob	29/446,892	11-27-15 - Filed	Top Knobs USA, Inc.
36.	Cabinet Handle	29/546,894	11-27-15 - Filed	Top Knobs USA, Inc.
37.	Cabinet Handle	29/546,895	11-27-15 - Filed	Top Knobs USA, Inc.
38.	Cabinet Knob	29/546,905	11-27-15 - Filed	Top Knobs USA, Inc.

	Patent Title	Application /		
		Publication / Patent Number	Application / Publication Date	Owner
39.	Cabinet Knob	29/546,906	11-27-15 - Filed	Top Knobs USA, Inc.
40.	Cabinet Handle	29/546,908	11-27-15 - Filed	Top Knobs USA, Inc.
41.	Cabinet Knob	29/546,909	11-27-15 - Filed	Top Knobs USA, Inc.
42.	Cabinet Handle	29/546,911	11-27-15 - Filed	Top Knobs USA, Inc.
43.	Cabinet Knob	29/546,913	11-27-15 – Filed	Top Knobs USA, Inc.
44.	Cabinet Handle	29/546,915	11-27-15 – Filed	Top Knobs USA, Inc.
45.	Cabinet Knob	29/546,916	11-27-15 – Filed	Top Knobs USA, Inc.
46.	Cabinet Handle	29/546,917	11-27-15 – Filed	Top Knobs USA, Inc.
47.	Cabinet Knob	29/546,918	11-27-15 – Filed	Top Knobs USA, Inc.
48.	Cabinet Knob	29/546,919	11-27-15 - Filed	Top Knobs USA, Inc.
49.	Cabinet Handle	29/546,921	11-27-15 – Filed	Top Knobs USA, Inc.
50.	Cabinet Handle	29/548,218	12-11-15 - Filed	Top Knobs USA, Inc.
51.	Cabinet Knob	29/548,222	12-11-15 – Filed	Top Knobs USA, Inc.
52.	Stay-Closed Drawer Slide with Socket	7,331,644	10-13-04 – Filed 02-19-08 – Granted	Hardware Resources, Inc.
53.	Adjustable Hinge	7,594,300	06-20-06 – Filed 09-29-09 – Granted	Hardware Resources, Inc.
54.	Cabinet Handle – Design	D563,197	12-04-06 – Filed 03-04-08 – Granted	Hardware Resources, Inc.
55.	Cabinet Knob – Design	D563,193	12-04-06 – Filed 03-04-08 – Granted	Hardware Resources, Inc.
56.	Adjustable Hinge (CIP of .0125)	8,839,488	02-12-07 – Filed 9-23-14 – Granted	Hardware Resources, Inc.
57.	Compact Adjustable Hinge	7,653,967	05-04-07 – Filed 02-02-10 – Granted	Hardware Resources, Inc.
58.	Drawer Knob – Design	D568,139	05-17-07 – Filed 05-06-08 – Granted	Hardware Resources, Inc.
59.	Cabinet Handle (same size end swirl) – Design	D568,140	05-17-07 – Filed 05-06-08 – Granted	Hardware Resources, Inc.
60.	Cabinet Handle (large & small end swirl) – Design	D568,141	05-17-07 – Filed 05-06-08 – Granted	Hardware Resources, Inc.

5

	Patent Title	Application /		
	***************************************	Publication / Patent Number	Application / Publication Date	Owner
61.	Cabinet Handle (Clover) – Design	D570,186	06-06-07 – Filed 06-03-08 – Granted	Hardware Resources, Inc.
62.	Cabinet Knob (Square Recess) – Design	D580,733	06-06-07 – Filed 11-18-08 – Granted	Hardware Resources, Inc.
63.	Cabinet Knob (Flower) – Design	D570,183	06-06-07 – Filed 06-03-08 – Granted	Hardware Resources, Inc.
64.	Cabinet Handle (Recess) – Design	D570,185	06-06-07 – Filed 06-03-08 – Granted	Hardware Resources, Inc.
65.	Cabinet Knob (Cylinder) – Design	D589,323	08-23-07 – Filed 03-31-09 – Granted	Hardware Resources, Inc.
66.	Cabinet Handle (Cylinder) – Design	D570,187	08-23-07 – Filed 06-03-08 – Granted	Hardware Resources, Inc.
67.	Bathroom Fixture Attachment Device Including A Rotary Coupling	7,926,772	03-26-08 – Filed 04-19-11 – Granted	Hardware Resources, Inc.
68.	Cabinet Handle (Fleur De Lis) – Design	D602,336	03-19-08 – Filed 10-20-09 – Granted	Hardware Resources, Inc.
69.	Cabinet Knob (Fleur De Lis) – Design	D595,107	03-19-08 – Filed 06-30-09 – Granted	Hardware Resources, Inc.
70.	Cabinet Handle (geometrics) – Design	D598,268	12-31-08 – Filed 08-18-09 – Granted	Hardware Resources, Inc.
71.	Cabinet Knob (geometrics) – Design	D602,331	12-31-08 – Filed 10-20-09 – Granted	Hardware Resources, Inc.
72.	Cabinet Handle (twist) – Design	D598,270	12-31-08 – Filed 08-18-09 – Granted	Hardware Resources, Inc.
73.	Cabinet Knob (twist) – Design	D602,330	12-31-08 – Filed 10-20-09 – Granted	Hardware Resources, Inc.
74.	Cabinet Handle (bevels) – Design	D598,269	12-31-08 – Filed 08-18-09 – Granted	Hardware Resources, Inc.
75.	Cabinet Knob (bevels) – Design	D612,703	12-31-08 – Filed 03-30-10 – Granted	Hardware Resources, Inc.
76.	Transition Escutcheon and Method of Use	8,640,308	03-31-09 – Filed 02-04-14 – Granted	Hardware Resources, Inc.
77.	Cabinet Handle - Design	D605,924	12-30-08 – Filed 12-15-09 – Granted	Hardware Resources, Inc.
78.	Cabinet Handle (scroll) - Design	D602,338	02-18-09 – Filed 10-20-09 – Granted	Hardware Resources, Inc.
79.	Cabinet Knob (scroll) - Design	D602,335	02-02-09 – Filed 10-20-09 – Granted	Hardware Resources, Inc.
80.	Cabinet Knob - Design	D602,334	02-02-09 – Filed 10-20-09 – Granted	Hardware Resources, Inc.
81.	Cabinet Handle (waves) - Design	D602,337	02-02-09 – Filed 10-20-09 – Granted	Hardware Resources, Inc.
82.	Cabinet Knob (waves) - Design	D602,333	02-18-09 – Filed 10-20-09 – Granted	Hardware Resources, Inc.

	Patent Title	Application /	Application /	Owner
		Publication / Patent Number	Publication Date	Ottaca .
83.	Cabinet Knob (rope) - Design	D602,332	02-02-09 – Filed 10-20-09 – Granted	Hardware Resources, Inc.
84.	Paper Holder - Design	D599,590	02-02-09 – Filed 09-08-09 – Granted	Hardware Resources, Inc.
85.	Paper Holder (square) - Design	D600,055	02-02-09 – Filed 09-15-09 – Granted	Hardware Resources, Inc.
86.	Paper Holder (twist) - Design	D600,054	02-02-09 – Filed 09-15-09 – Granted	Hardware Resources, Inc.
87.	Cabinet Knob (iron cross) - Design	D602,329	02-18-09 – Filed 10-20-09 – Granted	Hardware Resources, Inc.
88.	Cabinet Handle (rope) - Design	D609,074	05-07-09 – Filed 02-02-10 – Granted	Hardware Resources, Inc.
89.	Cabinet Knob - Design	D633,364	06-22-10 – Filed 03-01-11 – Granted	Hardware Resources, Inc.
90.	Cabinet Handle - Design	D634,179	06-22-10 – Filed 03-15-11 – Granted	Hardware Resources, Inc.
91.	Cabinet Knob - Design	D634,176	06-17-10 – Filed 03-15-11 – Granted	Hardware Resources, Inc.
92.	Cabinet Handle - Design	D634,178	06-17-10 – Filed 03-15-11 – Granted	Hardware Resources, Inc.
93.	Cabinet Handle - Design	D639,134	07-01-10 – Filed 06-07-11 – Granted	Hardware Resources, Inc.
94.	Cabinet Knob - Design	D634,177	06-22-10 – Filed 03-15-11 – Granted	Hardware Resources, Inc.
95.	Cabinet Handle – Design	D636,250	07-09-10 – Filed 04-19-11 – Granted	Hardware Resources, Inc.
96.	Cabinet Knob - Design	D638,274	08-07-10 – Filed 05-24-11 – Granted	Hardware Resources, Inc.
97.	Cabinet Knob – Design	D638,275	08-07-10 – Filed 05-24-11 – Granted	Hardware Resources, Inc.
98.	Cabinet Handle - Design	D640,121	08-07-10 – Filed 06-21-11 – Granted	Hardware Resources, Inc.
99.	Cabinet Knob - Design	D639,133	07-09-10 – Filed 06-07-11 – Granted	Hardware Resources, Inc.
100.	Cabinet Knob - Design	D633,365	07-01-10 – Filed 03-01-11 – Granted	Hardware Resources, Inc.
101.	Cabinet Knob - Design	D637,059	07-01-10 – Filed 05-03-11 – Granted	Hardware Resources, Inc.
102.	Cabinet Knob - Design	D646,550	09-30-10 – Filed 10-11-11 – Granted	Hardware Resources, Inc.
103.	Cabinet Handle - Design	D646,551	09-30-10 – Filed 10-11-11 – Granted	Hardware Resources, Inc.
104.	Shower Rod	D648,619	01-05-11 – Filed 11-15-11 – Granted	Hardware Resources, Inc.

	Patent Title	Application / Publication /	Application /	Owner
		Patent Number	<u>Publication Date</u>	
105.	Soft Close Mechanism in a Drawer Slide Assembly	8,590,989	07-26-11 – Filed 01-31-13 – Published 11-26-13 – Granted	Hardware Resources, Inc.
106.	Self-Securing Roll Holder and Method	13/068,071 US 2012-0280078 A1	05-02-11 – Filed 11-08-12 – Published	Hardware Resources, Inc.
107.	Cabinet Knob – Design	D661,965	06-30-11 - Filed 06-19-12 - Granted	Hardware Resources, Inc.
108.	Cabinet Handle – Design	D661,974	06-29-11 - Filed 06-19-12 – Granted	Hardware Resources, Inc.
109.	Cabinet Knob – Design	D661,968	06-29-11 - Filed 06-19-12 – Granted	Hardware Resources, Inc.
110.	Cabinet Handle – Design	D661,971	06-30-11 - Filed 06-19-12 - Granted	Hardware Resources, Inc.
111.	Cabinet Knob – Design	D660,679	06-29-11 – Filed 05-29-12 – Granted	Hardware Resources, Inc.
112.	Cabinet Knob – Design	D662,388	06-29-11 - Filed 06-26-12 - Granted	Hardware Resources, Inc.
113.	Cabinet Handle – Design	D661,972	06-29-11 - Filed 06-19-12 – Granted	Hardware Resources, Inc.
114.	Cabinet Knob – Design	D660,680	06-30-11 – Filed 05-29-12 – Granted	Hardware Resources, Inc.
115.	Cabinet Knob – Design	D661,966	06-30-11 - Filed 06-19-12 - Granted	Hardware Resources, Inc.
116.	Cabinet Handle – Design	D661,970	06-29-11 - Filed 06-19-12 – Granted	Hardware Resources, Inc.
117.	Cabinet Knob – Design	D661,967	06-30-11 - Filed 06-19-12 - Granted	Hardware Resources, Inc.
118.	Cabinet Handle – Design	D661,973	06-29-11 - Filed 06-19-12 - Granted	Hardware Resources, Inc.
119.	Durable Drawer Retainer Apparatus and Method of Use	8,876,230	09-24-11 – Filed 11-04-14 – Granted	Hardware Resources, Inc.
120.	Cabinet Handle - Design	D680,414	03-30-12 – Filed 04-23-13 – Granted	Hardware Resources, Inc.
121.	Cabinet Knob - Design	D680,408	03-30-12 – Filed 04-23-13 – Granted	Hardware Resources, Inc.
122.	Cabinet Knob – Design	D680,409	03-30-12 – Filed 04-23-13 – Granted	Hardware Resources, Inc.
123.	Durable Low-Vibration Long Arm Hinge Apparatus	8,819,897	10-29-12 – Filed 09-02-14 – Granted	Hardware Resources, Inc.
124.	Cabinet Handle - Design	D708,926	06-04-13 - Filed 07-15-14 - Issued	Hardware Resources, Inc.
125.	Cabinet Knob - Design	D708,040	06/04/2013 - Filed 07/01/2014 - Issued	Hardware Resources, Inc.

	Patent Title	Application /		
	ARIGHE ARIC	Publication / Patent Number	Application / Publication Date	Owner
126.	Cabinet Knob – Design	D721,941	06/05/2013 - Filed 02/03/2015 - Issued	Hardware Resources, Inc.
127.	Cabinet Handle – Design	D711,722	06/05/2013 - Filed 08/26/2014 - Issued	Hardware Resources, Inc.
128.	Cabinet Handle - Design	D708,927	06/06/2013 - Filed 07/15/2014 - Issued	Hardware Resources, Inc.
129.	Cabinet Knob - Design	D707,098	06/06/2013 - Filed 06/17/2014 - Issued	Hardware Resources, Inc.
130.	Cabinet Knob – Design	D722,483	6/07/2013 - Filed 02/17/2015 - Issued	Hardware Resources, Inc.
131.	Cabinet Handle – Design	D710,674	06/07/2013 - Utility Filed 08/12/2014 - Issued	Hardware Resources, Inc.
132.	Undermount drawer slide position adjustment apparatus and method of use	9,101,213	11/22/2013 - Utility Filed 08/11/2015 - Issued	Hardware Resources, Inc.
133.	Low profile adjustable soft close hinge apparatus	9,169,681	04/28/2014 - Filed 10/27/2015 - Issued	Hardware Resources, Inc.
134.	Cabinet handle	D719,008	10/17/2013 - Filed 01/09/2015 - Issued	Hardware Resources, Inc.
135.	Cabinet knob	D718,111	10/17/2013 - Filed 11/25/2014 - Issued	Hardware Resources, Inc.
136.	Hinge cover and method of use	14/254,438	04-16-14 - Filed	Hardware Resources, Inc.
137.	Detachable hinge damper	9,151,101	01/08/2014 - Filed 10/06/2015 - Issued	Hardware Resources, Inc.
138.	Pressure release slide latch mechanism	14/281,643	05-19-14 – Filed	Hardware Resources, Inc.
139.	Cabinet knob	D724,410	02/10/2014 - Filed 03/17/2015 - Issued	Hardware Resources, Inc.
140.	Cabinet handle	D724,411	02/10/2014 - Filed 03/17/2015 - Issued	Hardware Resources, Inc.
141.	Hinge cover	D719,811	04/16/2014 - Filed 12/23/2014 - Issued	Hardware Resources, Inc.
142.	Pressure release slide latch mechanism	14/566,917	12-11-14 – Filed	Hardware Resources, Inc.
143.	Cabinet Knob	29/493,160	06-05-14 - Filed	Hardware Resources, Inc.
144.	Cabinet handle	D729,036	06/05/2014 - Filed 05/12/2015 - Issued	Hardware Resources, Inc.
145.	Cabinet knob	D728,341	06/05/2014 - Filed 05/05/2015 - Issued	Hardware Resources, Inc.
146.	Cabinet handle	D729,037	06/05/2014 - Filed 05/12/2015 - Issued	Hardware Resources, Inc.
147.	Cabinet knob	D728,342	06/05/2014 - Filed 05/05/2015 - Issued	Hardware Resources, Inc.

	Patent Title	Application / Publication /	Application / Publication Date	Owner
		Patent Number	rumication Date	
148.	Cabinet handle	D737,654	06/05/2014 - Filed 09/01/2015 - Issued	Hardware Resources, Inc.
149.	Cabinet knob	D728,343	06/05/2014 - Filed 05/05/2015 - Issued	Hardware Resources, Inc.
150.	Cabinet handle	D737,112	06/05/2014 - Filed 08/25/2015 - Issued	Hardware Resources, Inc.
151.	Adjustable rotary shelf assembly for a corner cabinet and method of use	14/462,079	08-18-14 - Filed	Hardware Resources, Inc.
152.	Tie rack	D727,632	10/02/2014 - Filed 04/28/2015 - Issued	Hardware Resources, Inc.
153.	Durable low-vibration long arm hinge apparatus	14/475,296	09-02-14 – Filed	Hardware Resources, Inc.
154.	Adjustable hinge	14/493,102	09-22-14 – Filed	Hardware Resources, Inc.
155.	Soft Close Device for Compact Hinges	62/242,042	10-15-15 – Provisional Filed	Hardware Resources, Inc.
156.	Soft Close Device for Compact Hinges	62/242,052	10-15-15 – Provisional Filed	Hardware Resources, Inc.
157.	Durable drawer retainer apparatus and method of use	14/531,270	11-03-14 – Filed	Hardware Resources, Inc.
158.	Slidable Pantry Pullout Apparatus and Method of Use	14/797,643	07-13-15 - Filed	Hardware Resources, Inc.
159.	Removable Compact Hinge and Method of Use	14/947,481	11-20-15 - Filed	Hardware Resources, Inc.
160.	Drawer Slide Assembly	62/189,037	07-06-15 – Provisional Filed	Hardware Resources, Inc.
161.	Adjustable Face Plate Mounting System and Method of Use	14/797,996	07-13-15 - Filed	Hardware Resources, Inc.
162.	Slidable Kitchen Organizer Apparatus and Method of Use	62/210,211	08-26-15 – Provisional Filed	Hardware Resources, Inc.
163.	Undermount drawer slide position adjustment apparatus and method of use	14/821,948	08-10-15 – Filed	Hardware Resources, Inc.
164.	Undermount drawer slide position adjustment apparatus and method of use	14/821,979	08-10-15 – Filed	Hardware Resources, Inc.
165.	Hinge	29/542,911	10-19-15 - Filed	Hardware Resources, Inc.
166.	Curve Weldment	29/542,631	10-15-15 - Filed	Hardware Resources, Inc.
167.	Detachable hinge damper	14/876,601	10-06-15 - Filed	Hardware Resources, Inc.
168.	Belt Rack	29/546,899	11-27-15 - Filed	Hardware Resources, Inc.

	Patent Tifle	Application / Publication / Patent Number	Application / Publication Date	<u>Owner</u>
169.	Pant Rack	29/546,900	11-27-15 - Filed	Hardware Resources, Inc.
170.	Tie Rack	29/546,901	11-27-15 - Filed	Hardware Resources, Inc.
171.	Low profile adjustable soft close hinge apparatus	14/293,001	10-26-15 – Filed	Hardware Resources, Inc.

Patents scheduled to December 13, 2016 PSA at reel/frame 040965/0364

Hardware Resources, Inc.

Country	Title	App. Date	Grant Date	App./Patent No.	Status	Record Owner
U.S.	Slidable Cabinet Pullout Apparatus and Method of Use	6/3/2016	N/A	15173285	Pending	Hardware Resources, Inc.
U.S.	Low Profile Adjustable Soft Close Hinge Apparatus	10/26/2015	N/A	14923001	Pending	Hardware Resources, Inc.

Top Knobs USA, Inc.

Country	Title	App. Date	Grant Date	App./Patent No.	Status	Record Owner
U.S.	Cabinet Knob	11/27/2015	11/29/2016	D772,687	Issued	Top Knobs USA, Inc.

12

224219414v.2